
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041495-2025 

Contract

SLH - Fire Risk Assessments

St Leger Homes of Doncaster Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-041495
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b022  
Published 21 July 2025, 9:47am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

St Leger Homes of Doncaster Limited

Civic Office, Waterdale

Doncaster

DN1 3BU

Contact

Gill Johnson

Email

Gill.Johnson@doncaster.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1302736508

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041495-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041495-2025
mailto:Gill.Johnson@doncaster.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

National registration number

05564649

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.doncaster.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104514

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.doncaster.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104514


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SLH - Fire Risk Assessments

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71317000 - Hazard protection and control consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Type One Fire Risk Assessments

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £250,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

75251110 - Fire-prevention services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Main site or place of performance

Doncaster Area

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

Type One Fire Risk Assessments

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Duration 2-year initial term plus 2 x 12-month options

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-034150

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/034150-2024


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

SLH - Fire Risk Assessments

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 21 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Savills UK Limited

3 WELLINGTON PLACE, 

LEEDS

LS1 4AP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

The contractor is an SME



Page 6 to 6

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

St Leger Homes of Doncaster Limited

Civic Office, Waterdale

Doncaster

DN1 3BU

Email

Corporate.procurement@doncaster.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1302736508

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Corporate.procurement@doncaster.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-04T12:37:53+0100
	TCPDF




